DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY
DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE
TRAFFIC REPORT

February 2021

Full Fare Cars EZPASS EZPASS Carl Car2 Car3 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle Special Wide Non Rev Total Revenue
Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vebhicles
2/1/2021 Monday 5,794 953 1,218 17 42 4 471 124 131 2,193 32 13 - 239 10,992
2/2/2021 Tuesday 9,724 1,647 1,884 25 78 4 839 246 250 4,198 67 16 - 80 18,978
2/3/2021 Wednesday 18,094 2,652 2,781 74 171 4 1,467 391 455 6,524 153 29 16 44 32,811
2/4/2021 Thursday 20,798 2,836 2,849 107 183 8 1,508 382 612 6,700 180 23 15 46 36,201
2/5/2021 Friday 25,457 2,813 2,791 108 260 11 1,448 439 604 6,208 144 26 19 53 40,328
2/6/2021 Saturday 31,258 2,264 1,474 200 247 11 826 224 262 3,663 87 17 - 37 40,533
2/7/2021 Sunday 13,321 902 695 32 51 - 349 131 114 2,055 24 12 - 50 17,686
2/8/2021 Monday 21,387 2,487 2,716 101 168 7 1,290 384 458 5,859 96 21 7 56 34,981
2/9/2021 Tuesday 17,668 2,734 2,834 81 190 7 1,418 426 532 6,860 178 27 10 47 32,965
2/10/2021 Wednesday 21,508 2,813 2,882 103 213 11 1,440 475 558 6,732 157 32 16 78 36,940
2/11/2021 Thursday 19,543 2,232 2,421 87 169 6 1,326 392 482 6,228 163 32 7 101 33,088
2/12/2021 Friday 34,488 2,807 2,666 143 209 4 1,450 430 574 6,108 147 23 18 44 49,067
2/13/2021 Saturday 28,989 1,700 1,255 138 197 3 742 188 210 3,038 77 14 2 64 36,553
2/14/2021 Sunday 25,458 1,314 911 74 103 3 460 111 133 2,005 34 7 - 25 30,613
2/15/2021 Monday 27,046 2,360 2,304 85 172 10 1,182 470 481 5,522 116 23 17 41 39,788
2/16/2021 Tuesday 18,626 2,736 2,837 75 164 9 1,371 437 495 6,097 186 26 11 58 33,070
2/17/2021 Wednesday 24,031 2,814 2,934 117 266 7 1,577 500 598 6,506 164 27 12 41 39,553
2/18/2021 Thursday 8,851 1,235 1,637 37 70 3 797 235 279 4,124 117 16 - 257 17,401
2/19/2021 Friday 19,095 1,881 2,158 70 130 7 1,087 313 359 4,752 104 15 5 119 29,976
2/20/2021 Saturday 28,660 1,953 1,350 136 212 6 713 225 239 3,147 90 15 12 31 36,758
2/21/2021 Sunday 27,700 1,516 982 98 170 3 466 116 166 2,218 35 16 1 19 33,487
2/22/2021 Monday 17,429 2,349 2,661 68 133 7 1,327 385 488 6,064 100 22 23 126 31,056
2/23/2021 Tuesday 19,762 2,761 2,888 99 197 3 1,462 408 560 6,635 189 28 36 82 35,028
2/24/2021 Wednesday 20,696 2,770 2,906 110 243 5 1,710 456 644 6,547 173 35 30 61 36,325
2/25/2021 Thursday 23,664 2,819 2,895 152 230 7 1,615 490 583 6,482 172 26 30 65 39,165
2/26/2021 Friday 30,920 2,894 2,765 169 286 5 1,451 624 552 6,069 141 24 31 57 45,931
2/27/2021 Saturday 31,044 2,009 1,402 181 252 7 825 194 248 3,184 86 21 12 15 39,465
2/28/2021 Sunday 30,562 1,471 947 138 153 6 522 133 178 2,110 30 11 - 24 36,261
February 2021 TOTAL 621,573 61,722 60,043 2,825 4,959 168 31,139 9,329 11,245 137,828 3,242 597 330 1,960 945,000
February 2020 TOTAL 843,864 104,583 96,221 3,243 4,741 167 30,581 12,411 10,774 131,169 3,350 671 157 2,591 1,241,932
(222,291) (42,861) (36,178) (418) 218 1 558 (3,082) 471 6,659 (108) (74) 173 (631) (296,932)
-26.3% -41.0% -37.6% -12.9% 4.6% 0.6% 1.8% -24.8% 4.4% 5.1% -3.2% -11.0% 110.2% -24.4% -23.9%




